RESOLUTION TO APPOINT AN INTERIM CITY MANAGER EFFECTIVE JUNE 24, 2016 UNTIL THE APPOINTMENT AND QUALIFICATION OF THE NEW CITY MANAGER AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SET INTERIM COMPENSATION.

Be it resolved by the Corpus Christi City Council:

Section 1. The Corpus Christi City Council appoints ______ as Interim City Manager effective June 24, 2016 until the appointment and qualification of the new City Manager and authorizes the Mayor to set interim compensation for said position.

Section 2. Due to the absence of the City Manager, the Mayor is hereby authorized to increase the compensation of any person acting as City Manager immediately for the term of said absence.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force immediately after its adoption by the City Council.

ATTEST:

THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Rebecca Huerta City Secretary Nelda Martinez Mayor Corpus Christi, Texas

_____ of _____, 2016

The above resolution was passed by the following vote:

Nelda Martinez	
Rudy Garza	
Michael Hunter	
Chad Magill	
Colleen McIntyre	
Lucy Rubio	
Mark Scott	
Carolyn Vaughn	